UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD GOOGLE INC.,1 Petitioner v. UNILOC USA, INC., Patent Owner Case IPR2017-02081 Patent No. 8,724,622

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES

¹ As explained herein, Google Inc. is now Google LLC.



Case IPR2017-02081 Our Ref. 19473-0370IP2

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner Google Inc., now Google LLC, hereby submits the following updated mandatory notices with respect to the real party-in-interest for this proceeding. Specifically, Google Inc. filed a Certificate of Conversion with the Delaware Secretary of State, in which Google Inc. converted from a corporation to a limited liability company and changed its name to Google LLC on September 30, 2017.² Accordingly, the real party-in-interest in the above-referenced case previously identified as Google Inc. is now Google LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 5, 2017 /Michael T. Hawkins/

Michael T. Hawkins, Reg. No. 57,867

Attorney for Petitioner

² Google LLC is a subsidiary of XXVI Holdings Inc., which is a subsidiary of Alphabet Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) *et seq.* and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on October 5, 2017, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notices was provided via electronic service, to the Patent Owner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

Brett Mangrum
Ryan Loveless
Etheridge Law Group
2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324
Southlake, TX 76092

Sean D. Burdick Uniloc USA, Inc. 7160 Dallas Parkway, Ste. 380 Plano, TX 75024

Email: <u>brett@etheridgelaw.com</u>

<u>sean.burdick@unilocusa.com</u> ryan@etheridgelaw.com

/Diana Bradley/

Diana Bradley
Fish & Richardson P.C.
60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(858) 678-5667

